NOTICE OF INTENT TO FINALIZE AMBIENT AIR QUALITY MONITORING ANNUAL REPORT & NETWORK PLAN WITH DATA SUMMARY

Take notice that the North Dakota Department of Environmental Quality (NDDEQ) proposes to finalize the Ambient Air Quality Monitoring Program's Annual Report and Network Plan/Assessment with Data Summary in accordance with the ND Air Pollution Control Rules.

A thirty-day public comment period for the Annual Report and Network Plan/Assessment and will begin November 6, 2024, and end December 6, 2024. Direct comments in writing to the NDDEQ, Division of Air Quality, 4201 Normandy Street, Bismarck, ND 58503, or email AirQuality@nd.gov. Comments must be received by the end of the public comment period to be considered in the final report.

The draft report is available for review at the NDDEQ Division of Air Quality address and on the Division of Air Quality website at https://deq.nd.gov/AQ/PublicCom.aspx#AMRNP. A copy of these documents may be obtained by writing to the Division of Air Quality or contacting Ryan Mills at (701)328-5254 or emailing rmills@nd.gov.

Dated this	5	day of	November 2024	
------------	---	--------	---------------	--

James L. Semerad Director Division of Air Quality